IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF: APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACT PANEL COMMITTEE

25-MC-00004-09

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER

In accordance with the Criminal Justice Act (CJA) Plan adopted in May 2015, this Administrative Order is entered for the court.

IT IS ORDERED that the following attorneys are appointed, nunc pro tunc, to the Court's Criminal Justice Act Panel Committee each for their first term for three-years effective on January 1, 2025 and ending on December 31, 2027:

Brock Benjamin

Sarah M. Gorman

DONE this 4th day of March, 2025.

FOR THE COURT¹:

/s/ KENNETH J. GONZALES² CHIEF UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

¹ For the court, pursuant to Administrative Order Misc. No. 83-252

² Please note this document has been electronically filed. To verify its authenticity, please refer to the Digital File Stamp on the NEF (Notice of Electronic Filing) accompanying this document. Electronically filed documents can be found on the court's PACER public access system.

Notices

1:25-mc-00004 Administrative Orders

U.S. District Court

United States District Court - District of New Mexico

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 3/4/2025 at 2:09 PM MST and filed on 3/4/2025

Case Name: Administrative Orders

Case Number: 1:25-mc-00004

Filer:

Document Number: 9

Docket Text:

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER: In the Matter of Appointment of Members to the Criminal Justice Act Panel Committee (cg)

1:25-mc-00004 Notice has been electronically mailed to:

1:25-mc-00004 Notice has been delivered by fax to:

1:25-mc-00004 Notice has been delivered by USPS to:

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description: Main Document

Original filename:n/a

Electronic document Stamp:

[STAMP dcecfStamp_ID=1167529506 [Date=3/4/2025] [FileNumber=13558545-0] [a8cbb9f71e67b14b1b915e98c1a910dc2ccb9e8924e2be2a00a347a968af65a7349 a76cccfa6a65e02b8c99d7eeb903185cff6e414770f9b0c6d91f5086785c7]]